STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD
RESOLUTION NO. 96-10

CONSIDERATION OF AUTHORIZATION TO ADD FUNDS TO THE
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK TRAINING CONTRACT WITH
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, RIVERSIDE

WHEREAS:

1. On Aprﬂ 1, 1994, the State Water Resources Control Board entered into a three-year
contract with the University of California, Riverside to administer underground storage
tank (UST) related training.

2. The State Water Resources Control Board will amend the training contract to add
'$108,000 bringing the total confract amount to $310,000 for the three-year period.

3. The University of California, Riverside has administered UST related training since 1989.

4. Pursuant to the Federal UST and Leaking UST grants, training will be administered to
continue educating the public and regulatory agencies on UST related issues. '

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

The State' Water Resources Control Board authorizes the Executive Director or his designee to
" negotiate and execute an amendment to the contract with the University of California,
Riverside. ‘ :

 CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, Administrative Assistant to the Board, does hereby certify that the foreg‘loing
is a full, true, and cqrrect copy of a resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the
State Water Resources Control Board held on January 18, 1996.

Mauréen Marché '
Administrative Assistant to the Board




